IT'S OUR NEIGHBORHOOD. LET'S BUILD A COMMUNITY.



West Hills Neighborhood Council

P.O. Box 4670, West Hills, CA 91308-4670 818-254-WEST



WWW.WESTHILLSNC.ORGMAIL@WESTHILLSNC.ORG

JOINT GOVERNMENT RELATIONS COMMITTEE/BOARD MEETING MINUTES Telephonic and Online February 13, 2023

Revised February 21, 2023

Attendance: Aida Abkarians, Faye Barta, Saif Mogri, Steve Randall, Myrl Schreibman, Joan Trent,

Brad Vanderhoof, and Joanne Yvanek-Garb

Committee Members Absent: Clarice Chivara, Mark Neudorff

- Co-chair Joanne Yvanek-Garb called the meeting to order at 7:38 PM. A quorum was established.
- The January minutes were approved.
- Comments from the Co-Chairs: Joanne stated the DWP approved the new MOU.
- Public Comment: None

Community Impact Statement on Council File 22-1285, Rules of the City Council / Censured Councilmember / Charter Amendment; Joanne stated there will be a special topic concerning this during the Operations Committee meeting. There were concerns expressed that the proposed language is over-reaching. Item tabled to March.

WHNC participation in the Department of Water and Power Memorandum of Understanding; Saif moved to continue WHNC participation in the DWP Oversight Committee. Brad seconded. Aida Abkarians – Yes, Faye Barta – Absent Clarice Chavira – Absent, Saif Mogri – Yes, Mark Neudorff – Absent, Steve Randall – Yes, Myrl Schreibman – Abstain, Joan Trent – Yes, Brad Vanderhoof – Yes, Joanne Yvanek-Garb – Yes Yes – 6, No – 0, Abstain – 1, Absent – 3, Ineligible – 0, Recued – 0 The motion is approved.

Co-chair Joanne Yvanek-Garb adjourned the meeting at 8:44 PM.

The next meeting of this committee is TBD. A special meeting will be called.